
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
February 6, 2018 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $134,989.09   
 
VII. Athletic Advisory Committee Discussion  
 
VIII. Staff Reports  
 
IX. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
X. Adjourn to Executive Session 
              Under Section 2 (c) 5 of the Open Meetings Act for the purpose of discussion of the purchase, lease or 
 sale of real property for the use of the district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should 
 be acquired and/or sold and Section 2 (c) 1 for discussion of the appointment, employment, 
 compensation, discipline, dismissal, performance or personal status of employees, officers and legal 
 counsel for the park district. 

 
XI. Reconvene to Open Session 
 
XII. Adjourn 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________
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94 Capital Improvements Fund 16,895.48

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 2/6/2018

Recreation Fund 99,643.84

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 18,449.77

Report Total: 134,989.09
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User:

Printed: 02/01/2018 -  9:59AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00002.02.2018

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 146213 Purchase Advantage Card Albertsons Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Staff Appreciation  35.78 02/07/2018 20-24-000-535500-4643

 35.78Check Total:

Vendor: 103181 Allegra Printing and Imaging Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

48897 Coupon Books  286.44 02/07/2018 20-30-500-530402-0000

48908 Time Off Slips  129.66 02/07/2018 10-00-000-521700-0000

48908 Time Off Slips  129.67 02/07/2018 20-00-000-521700-0000

 545.77Check Total:

Vendor: 199180 Alpha Youth Sports, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

IL-G-1718W Coaches Training  3,815.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1141

 3,815.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

1/16-2/15/18 Service  70.41 02/07/2018 20-30-350-570300-0000

1/16-2/15/18 Service  75.44 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 145.85Check Total:

Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

1/19-2/18/18 MSRC Fax  26.47 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Elevator Alarm  280.00 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  880.87 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  880.88 02/07/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  59.85 02/07/2018 20-30-350-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  24.64 02/07/2018 20-30-150-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  18.27 02/07/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  27.48 02/07/2018 20-30-500-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  27.18 02/07/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  62.04 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  35.58 02/07/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 02/07/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  31.80 02/07/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 HVAC Modem  22.71 02/07/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Pavillion Fax  36.52 02/07/2018 20-30-450-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Copy Room Fax  22.03 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  48.11 02/07/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 02/07/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  22.35 02/07/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

1/19-2/18/18 Facility Lines  23.36 02/07/2018 20-30-300-570300-0000

 2,574.84Check Total:

Vendor: 198946 AT&T Long Distance Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

12/17 Long Distance  4.15 02/07/2018 10-00-000-570300-0000

12/17 Long Distance  4.15 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570300-0000

 8.30Check Total:

Vendor: 199142 Bartlett Little League Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199528 Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198953 Batavia Youth Baseball Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  475.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 475.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

487294370 Ballast Disconnects  24.75 02/07/2018 10-10-000-530300-0000

487294709 Emergency Lights  53.10 02/07/2018 20-30-300-530300-0000

487294710 Emergency Lights  13.95 02/07/2018 20-30-450-530300-0000

 91.80Check Total:

Vendor: 110054 Gary Blum Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Engineer License Renewal  40.00 02/07/2018 10-10-000-585250-0000

IPRA Conference Expenses  80.67 02/07/2018 10-10-000-585250-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 120.67Check Total:

Vendor: 198825 Bricks 4 Kids Oak Brook Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  896.00 02/07/2018 20-22-000-525500-2370

 896.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  1,476.00 02/07/2018 20-24-000-525500-4610

 1,476.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200168 Cardinals Tumbling Team Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Sectional T-Shirts  450.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-535500-1170

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

8820 Toilet Paper/Paper Towels  156.20 02/07/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

8977 Toilet Paper/Paper Towels  97.10 02/07/2018 20-30-100-530300-0000

 253.30Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

R47427 2/1-4/30/18 Monitoring  80.85 02/07/2018 20-30-200-521600-0000

R47429 1/18-12/18 Monitoring  359.40 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1232

 440.25Check Total:

Vendor: 199177 Chicagoland Sunday Baseball Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  500.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199223 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Lifeguard Training  1,980.00 02/07/2018 20-30-500-521600-0000

 1,980.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

12/15-1/19/18 Electricity  32.43 02/07/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

 32.43Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199406 Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

201801-3 Annual Maintenance 2018  1,247.50 02/07/2018 10-00-000-521400-0000

201801-3 Annual Maintenance 2018  1,247.50 02/07/2018 20-00-000-521400-0000

 2,495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation New Energy - Gas LLC Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

11/17 & 12/17 Gas  3,687.76 02/07/2018 20-30-200-570200-0000

11/17 & 12/17 Gas  1,780.68 02/07/2018 10-00-000-570200-0000

11/17 & 12/17 Gas  459.33 02/07/2018 20-30-150-570200-0000

11/17 & 12/17 Gas  690.49 02/07/2018 20-30-500-570200-0000

11/17 & 12/17 Gas  3,746.58 02/07/2018 20-30-450-570200-0000

11/17 & 12/17 Gas  1,078.28 02/07/2018 20-30-300-570200-0000

11/17 & 12/17 Gas  4,362.21 02/07/2018 20-30-100-570200-0000

 15,805.33Check Total:

Vendor: 142399 Constellation New Energy, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

11/6-12/7/17 Electric  1,883.61 02/07/2018 20-30-450-570100-0000

 1,883.61Check Total:

Vendor: 199643 Lucille Dallman Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

0007 Winter Classes  735.00 02/07/2018 20-22-000-525500-2310

 735.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200161 Nick Del Giudice Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  516.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 516.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118633 Discovery Foreign Language Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

15906 Winter Classes  292.00 02/07/2018 20-22-000-525500-2301

 292.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199414 Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

26539 Posters  88.38 02/07/2018 20-00-000-521650-0000

26539 Posters  43.96 02/07/2018 20-30-100-521650-0000

 132.34Check Total:

Vendor: 200163 Dynegy Energy Services Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

1/18 Electricity  2,219.30 02/07/2018 20-30-200-570100-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1/18 Electricity  496.87 02/07/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  1,763.19 02/07/2018 20-30-450-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  212.05 02/07/2018 20-30-150-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  430.52 02/07/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  44.30 02/07/2018 10-00-000-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  246.19 02/07/2018 20-30-100-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  504.19 02/07/2018 20-30-300-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  376.67 02/07/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  1,182.49 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  653.40 02/07/2018 20-30-500-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  25.22 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  155.92 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  35.63 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  139.53 02/07/2018 20-00-000-570100-0000

1/18 Electricity  45.87 02/07/2018 20-30-350-570100-0000

 8,531.34Check Total:

Vendor: 198980 First Student Inc. Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Various Field Trip Transportation  541.50 02/07/2018 20-24-000-525500-4625

 541.50Check Total:

Vendor: 130257 Game Day USA Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  495.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

9643491062 Heaters Storage Building  341.20 02/07/2018 10-10-000-550300-0000

 341.20Check Total:

Vendor: 100553 Granicus, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

93350 1/18-3/18 Live Streaming  733.88 02/07/2018 20-00-000-585100-0000

93350 1/18-3/18 Live Streaming  733.87 02/07/2018 10-00-000-585100-0000

 1,467.75Check Total:

Vendor: 132395 Graphics III Paper Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

608652 Report Paper  34.95 02/07/2018 10-00-000-530100-0000

608652 Report Paper  34.95 02/07/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

608652 Report Paper  59.75 02/07/2018 20-30-100-530100-0000

608652 Report Paper  20.20 02/07/2018 20-24-000-535500-4610
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-450-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-150-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-300-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-500-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198980
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=198980
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=713329b6-9d13-435e-a82d-4d5a079faf47
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-24-000-525500-4625
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=130257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=130257
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132271
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132271
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=15004b50-cc94-499b-92f0-30106bbe5727
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-550300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=100553
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=100553
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ed81ba20-77c2-4c10-a2b6-6766356bde54
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-585100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=1cc9efef-a0b8-4d6c-bc94-bc87c2bdebda
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-585100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132395
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132395
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=dd6ef329-6518-4ff0-9f6e-d18d508505f1
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=c7a5fc91-df6f-4f0d-b235-e81935ff7eaf
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ad60e607-7e84-4f08-bab0-90420429ce07
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-30-100-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=e505247a-2c40-4100-bd55-2af683f010ce
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-24-000-535500-4610


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

609073 Report Paper  25.80 02/07/2018 10-00-000-530100-0000

609073 Report Paper  25.80 02/07/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

 201.45Check Total:

Vendor: 199560 Grayslake Park District Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  450.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1112

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 132749 Nora Greeno Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

Return Key Deposit  50.00 02/07/2018 10-00-000-260100-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199547 GTAAA Jr. Bulldogs Baseball Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,070.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,070.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Conference Reimbursement  50.50 02/07/2018 20-00-000-585201-0000

 50.50Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

72260 12/17 Diesel Fuel  563.09 02/07/2018 10-10-000-530500-0000

 563.09Check Total:

Vendor: 200169 Hinsdale Red Dogs Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  400.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

Tournament Fees  400.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1233

 800.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200043 Hot Shots Sports-Chicago Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  6,242.25 02/07/2018 20-30-100-525500-0000

 6,242.25Check Total:

Vendor: 199220 Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  625.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1127

Tournament Fees  425.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-525500-1127
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=95492924-7f59-4c4f-81cd-400061f209fe
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=acb10dcf-cb6b-45ea-963e-0ea8fd1db898
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-530100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199560
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1112
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132749
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=132749
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:10-00-000-260100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199547
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199547
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199895
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199895
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-00-000-585201-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135825
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=135825
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=53e8696e-297c-4875-a959-d7c8a1b5882b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-10-000-530500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200169
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200169
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1233
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200043
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=200043
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-525500-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199220
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199220
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1127
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2018:20-21-000-525500-1127


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,050.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198911 Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

508073 Copier Staples  48.19 02/07/2018 10-00-000-530100-0000

508073 Copier Staples  48.20 02/07/2018 20-00-000-530100-0000

 96.39Check Total:

Vendor: 198881 Integrity Fitness Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

11958 Repair Treadmill  185.00 02/07/2018 20-30-450-530102-0000

11998 Custom Belts for Machines  4,429.48 02/07/2018 94-90-805-575110-0000

 4,614.48Check Total:

Vendor: 199338 IPDGC Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  492.00 02/07/2018 20-21-000-535500-1170

 492.00Check Total:
